117
Type Part no. Nominal diameter
Dn [mm]
Ds
[mm]
Recommended volume flow
[m3/h]
Workrange [mm] Weight
[kg]Rmin Rmax
TELERGO-FLEX-L-1600 810R69 160 235 1000 1000 1600 10
Rmax
Ds
Rmin
TELERGO-FLEX-L-1600

volume flow. The TELERGO-L-3-3000 is additionally equipped
with a support of the gas spring, improving the manoeuvrability
performance.
118
Type Part no. Nominal diameter
Dn [mm]
Ds
[mm]
Recommended
volume flow
[m3/h]
Quantity of pipe
segments
Workrange [mm] Weight
[kg]Rmin Rmax
TELERGO-L-2-2000 810R63 160 315 1000 2 1600 2000 11,5
TELERGO-L-2-2400 810R64 160 315 1000 2 1800 2400 13
TELERGO-L-3-3000 810R65 160 315 1000 3 1850 3000 15
Type Part no. Nominal diameter
Dn [mm]
Ds
[mm]
Recommended
volume flow
[m3/h]
Quantity of pipe
segments
Workrange [mm] Weight
[kg]Rmin Rmax
TELERGO-L-3-2000 810R67 160 235 1000 3 1000 2000 13
TELERGO-L-3-2000
TELERGO-L-2-2400
Technical data
Technical data